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Rob's award winning work has been performed all over the UK and Europe and
has toured the US and Australia. His new play THE WOODS opens at the Royal
Court in September 2018.

Theatre

2018

2017

2015/6

2015

2014/5

2013/4

2013

2012

20M
2016

2010

2009 /10

2007

THE WOODS

CRUMBLE'S SEARCH
FOR CHRISTMAS

THE NIGHT BEFORE CHRISTMAS
LITTLE RED

THE VOICE THIEF

TIGER TALE
THE SLEEPING BEAUTIES

IGNITION

PETER PAN

MIKEY AND ADDIE

KES (adapt.)

POBBY AND DINGAN (adapt.)

PONDLIFE
FISH STORY

KAPPA

Royal Court Upstairs

Leeds Playhouse

Leeds Playhouse
Tramway

Catherine Wheels Theatre
Co. Summerhall, Edinburgh

Barrowland Ballet, UK Tour
Sherman Cymru Theatre

National Theatre of Scotland
- site specific project, Shetland

Sherman Cymru Theatre

Macrobert for the Imaginate
Festival, Traverse Theatre

Catherine Wheels Theatre Co.
West Yorkshire Playhouse

Catherine Wheels Theatre Co.
Winner of the TMA award for Best
show for Children and Young People

Catherine Wheels Theatre Co.

& Asqoaates Luwted

People Can Run Theatre Co., qey House

7-12 Noel Street

London W1F 8GQ
Catherine Wheels Theatre Co.""

T +44 (0)20 7287 4450
F +44 (0)20 7287 9128
WWW.casarotto.co.uk




2006 PINOCCHIO
2005 ARUBA
2004 A GIRL IN A CAR WITH A MAN
2002 NEW TOWN
2001 GHOST SHIRT
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1999 WHATEVER! THE MUSICAL

Film and Television

2017 HEAD CASES
GET TOGETHER
2016 THIEVING BASTARDS
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