

## Robert Alan Evans

Playwright and Screenwriter

Rob's award winning work has been performed all over the UK and Europe and has toured the US and Australia. His new play THE WOODS opens at the Royal Court in September 2018.

## **Theatre**

2018	THE WOODS	Royal Court Upstairs
2017	CRUMBLE'S SEARCH FOR CHRISTMAS	Leeds Playhouse
2015/6	THE NIGHT BEFORE CHRISTMAS	Leeds Playhouse
2015	LITTLE RED	Tramway
2014/5	THE VOICE THIEF	Catherine Wheels Theatre Co. Summerhall, Edinburgh
2013/4	TIGER TALE	Barrowland Ballet, UK Tour
2013	THE SLEEPING BEAUTIES	Sherman Cymru Theatre
	IGNITION	National Theatre of Scotland – site specific project, Shetland
2012	PETER PAN	Sherman Cymru Theatre
	MIKEY AND ADDIE	Macrobert for the Imaginate Festival, Traverse Theatre
2011 2016	KES (adapt.)	Catherine Wheels Theatre Co. West Yorkshire Playhouse
2010	POBBY AND DINGAN (adapt.)	Catherine Wheels Theatre Co. Winner of the TMA award for Best show for Children and Young People
2009 / 10	PONDLIFE	Catherine Wheels Theatre Co. & Associates Limited
2007	FISH STORY	People Can Run Theatre Co. Waverley House 7-12 Noel Street
	KAPPA	Catherine Wheels Theatre Co.

T +44 (0)20 7287 4450 F +44 (0)20 7287 9128 www.casarotto.co.uk

2006	PINOCCHIO	Royal and Derngate	
2005	ARUBA	Edinburgh Festival	
2004	A GIRL IN A CAR WITH A MAN	Royal Court Theatre, Young Playwrights Season	
2002	NEW TOWN	Scale Project/Arches Theatre, Glasgow	
2001	GHOST SHIRT	Underbelly/Tron Theatre, Glasgow	
	DEAD PAN	Arches Theatre, Glasgow	
1999	WHATEVER! THE MUSICAL	Edinburgh Fringe Festival	

## Film and Television

2017	HEAD CASES	Original comedy television treatment for Hartswood Co-written with Ben Lewis
	GET TOGETHER	Original script in development with BBC Radio Co-written with Ben Lewis
2016	THIEVING BASTARDS	Original half hour comedy TV Three scripts commissioned by Hartswood for BBC3 Co-written with Ben Lewis

## <u>Radio</u>

2010	CRACKS	BBC Radio 3
2006	A PATRIOT FOR ME (adapt. John Osborne)	BBC Radio 4